
VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE
Report for the Village Council Meeting

SUBJECT: SUBMITTED BY:

2018 Class A Scavenger License
Michael Baker
Deputy Village Manager

SYNOPSIS

A motion is requested to authorize issuance of a 2018 Class A Scavenger License to Allied Waste 
Services of North America, LLC.

STRATEGIC PLAN ALIGNMENT

The goals for 2017-2019 include Exceptional Municipal Services.

FISCAL IMPACT

N/A

RECOMMENDATION

Approval on the December 12, 2017 consent agenda.

BACKGROUND

The Municipal Code requires that the Village Council annually approve a Class A Scavenger License for 
the Village’s designated contractual waste hauler. Allied Waste Services currently holds the Class A 
License. The current contract expires on March 31, 2018. Allied Waste Services was approved for a 
5-year contract extension with the Village at the July 18, 2017 Village Council meeting. The 
contract extension term is April 1, 2018 through March 31, 2023. All other haulers operating in the 
Village must obtain a Class B License, which allows the license-holder to provide services other than 
weekly single-family residential solid waste collection. Renewal of a Class B license requires approval by 
the Village Manager, following notification to the Village Council. The Village Council will be provided 
with a list of Class B License applicants in the Manager’s Report prior to issuance of the licenses.

ATTACHMENTS

Class A License Application

12/12/201712/12/201712/12/2017

MOT 2017-7631 Page 1 of 9

http://www.downers.us/public/docs/agendas/2017/07-18-17/RES%202017-7452%20-%20Solid%20Waste%20Contract%20-%207-18-2017_6503.pdf


MOT 2017-7631 Page 2 of 9



MOT 2017-7631 Page 3 of 9



MOT 2017-7631 Page 4 of 9



MOT 2017-7631 Page 5 of 9



MOT 2017-7631 Page 6 of 9



MOT 2017-7631 Page 7 of 9



MOT 2017-7631 Page 8 of 9



MOT 2017-7631 Page 9 of 9


